

**Date issued:** ## January 2021

**Freedom of Information Request**

We are writing in response to your Freedom of Information request. Your request has been considered in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act and our information access policy.

**You asked for the following information:**

“This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act.  
Please provide the following details.

1. How many of your organisation’s current staff have their home address in a local authority outside Wales.
2. How many current staff in your organisation’s senior management team/leadership team/executive team or equivalent have their home address in a local authority outside Wales.

Thank you very much.”

**Having reviewed your questions, we are able to provide the following information:**

1. There are 67 members of staff who live in a local authority outside Wales.
2. There are 3 members of the organisation’s senior management team / leadership team / executive team who live in a local authority area outside Wales.

We hope this information is of use to you.

Yours sincerely,

**Transport for Wales**